78091374

5.00 78

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
S-B Power Tool Company		05/06/2002	PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	S-B Power Tool Corporation	
Street Address:	2800 South 25th Avenue	
City:	Broadview	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60155	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Serial Number:	78091374	
Serial Number:	78051755	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (708)786-3673

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7088655467

Email: cecille.azarcon@us.bosch.com

Correspondent Name: Maria Cecille D. Azarcon
Address Line 1: 2800 South 25th Avenue
Address Line 4: Broadview, ILLINOIS 60155

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Maria Cecille D. Azarcon

Total Attachments: 3

source=AGMT.2003.05.06.CA SB Px to SB Corp - Applications.tif

source=AGMT.2003.05.06.CA SBPT Px to SBPT Corp - Applications - Page2.tif source=AGMT.2003.05.06.CA SB Px to SB Corp - Applications - Page 3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002699 FRAME: 0403

900001493

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, S-B POWER TOOL COMPANY, a Delaware partnership, located at 4300 West Peterson Avenue, Chicago, Illinois 60646, has adopted, used and is using the marks set forth on the attached "Schedule A" for which it has filed applications for registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

WHEREAS, S-B POWER TOOL CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, located at 2800 South 25th Avenue, Broadview, Illinois 60155, is desirous of acquiring said marks, together with the trademark applications thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and sufficient cause and in consideration of the sum of U.S. \$1.00, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, S-B POWER TOOL COMPANY does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto S-B POWER TOOL CORPORATION, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said marks and their applications, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by said trademarks, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such trademark and all rights to sue and to recover thereon, including without limitation all claims and causes of action for and all rights to sue, recover and retain damages and profits for past infringement of any such trademarks by any party, to be held and enjoyed by S-B POWER TOOL CORPORATION, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by S-B POWER TOOL COMPANY had this assignment not been made. This assignment is made nunc pro tunc as of December 31, 2001.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002699 FRAME: 0404

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the und	ersigned S	-B POWER TO	OL COMPANY has
caused this trademark assignment to be exe	ecuted by it	s duly authorize	ed officer at
Broadview, Illinois effective this 6 m	day of _	May	, 2002.
By:	S-B POV	VER TOOL OO	MPANY
	Luke Ba	er, Secretary	
STATE OF ILLINOIS)) ss. COUNTY OF COOK)			
SUBSCRIBED, SWORN TO ANI	D ACKNO	WLEDGED be	efore me, a Notary
Public in and for the County and State : Secretary of S-B POWER TOOL COMPAN			
"OFFICIAL SEAL" MICHELE T. RACANELLI Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires 02/26/05	<u>_</u> M>	Well T	- Racemelli

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002699 FRAME: 0405

SCHEDULE A

Mark	Serial Number
AUTO-MAX	78/091,374
DUAL SOURCE	78/051,755

RECORDED: 08/15/2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002699 FRAME: 0406